
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3058
ANSWERED ON:11.03.2003
AGREEMENT ON INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY, BIO-TECHNOLOGY AND HIGHER EDUCATION WITH IRISH
IQBAL AHMED SARADGI

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether a high-level Irish delegation visited India and had discussion in the field of information technology, bio-technology and higher education;

(b) if so, whether any agreement between the two countries have been reached in this regard;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the steps being taken to implement the agreements reached in regard to infotech and education?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. VALLABHBHAI KATHIRIA)

(a): Yes Sir.

(b): No Sir.

(c)&(d): Do not arise.
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